
Strathmillan Elementary School 
Grade 2/3 Primary Choir 

 
This year, students in grades 2 and 3 are invited to take part in our Strathmillan Primary 

Choir. This is a volunteer school choir that meets over the lunch hour once a week for 30 
minutes. Primary Choir will practice Tuesdays from 12:15 PM until 12:45 PM in the music room. 
Students who join choir will eat their lunches in their lunch room/daycare/at home and are 
invited to the music room for 12:15 PM. Choir runs from October until March. 

In choir, we will learn fun pieces of music from different parts of the world. We will 
prepare songs for various events at the school and in the community throughout the year. We 
will perform at a divisional evening event in February called “Music Celebration” as well as take 
part in the Winnipeg Music Festival in March. We will inspire others using our voices in song. 

Being part of a choir is an excellent experience for students. It builds community and 
unifies our school. It also helps to build strong friendships and is a whole lot of fun! 

We ask first and foremost for commitment to choir practice. Students who sign up are 
asked to come to each rehearsal since we have such a limited time together. Students will join 
the others outside for their recess break from 12:45-1:00 PM. Primary Choir students are asked 
to own a pair of dark pants and dark shoes for choir performances. Rehearsal dates are listed 
below. 

If you would like to take part in choir, please fill out the permission slip and return to 
Ms. Janzen by Monday, October 2nd. Please contact Ms. Janzen at kjanzen@sjsd.net for more 
information. We look forward to hearing from you! 
 
October 

2017 
November 

2017 
December 

2017 
January 

2018 
February 

2018 
March 

2018 
 

Tues Oct 3 
Tues Oct 10 
Tues Oct 17 
Tues Oct 24 
Tues Oct 31 

Tues Nov 14 
Tues Nov 21 
Tues Nov 28 

Tues Dec 5 
Tues Dec 12 

 

Tues Jan 9 
Tues Jan 16 
Tues Jan 23 
Tues Jan 30 

Tues Feb 6 
Tues Feb 13 
Tues Feb 20 
Tues Feb 27 

Tues Mar 6 
Tues Mar 13 
Tues Mar 20 

 
Strathmillan Elementary School 

Grade 2/3 Primary Choir Permission Slip 2017-2018 
 
Student Name:____________________________  Grade: ___________ Room: ___________ 
 
Homeroom Teacher: ________________________________ 

 
I allow my child to take part in Strathmillan Elementary School Primary Choir. They will attend all 

rehearsals when at school and take part in the Winnipeg Music Festival. 
 
Parent/Guardian signature: _________________________________         Student signature: 
________________________________ 

 

mailto:kjanzen@sjsd.net

